Date

10

12

13

14

17

18

19

20

21

24

Day

Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday

CHURCH OF
SAINT DEMETRIOS ACROPOLIS

HOLY SERVICES FOR MONTH APRIL 2024
THE VESPER SERVICE STARTS AT 6:00 PM
Services for Matins and Divine Liturgy
Matins, Hours

Great Compline

Presanctified Liturgy

Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy

Small Compline, 3rd Salutations

St Gregory of Sinai

3rd of Lent (of the Veneration of Holy Cross)
Lenten Vespers

Matins, Hours

Great Compline

Presanctified Liturgy

Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy

Small Compline, 4th Salutations

St Martin the Confessor, Bishop of Rome

4th of Lent, John of the Ladder

Lenten Vespers

Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy

Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy,
Great Canon

Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy
Small Compline, Akathist Hymn

Of the Akathist Matins and Divine Liturgy
5th of Lent (of Mary of Egypt)

Lenten Vespers

Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy

Time

6.30am
5.00pm
6.00pm
6.30am
6.30pm
7.00am
7.00am
6.00pm
6.30am
5.00pm
6.00pm
6.30am
6.30pm
7.00am
7.00am
6.00pm
6.30am

6.30am

6.30am
6.30pm
7.00am
7.00am
6.00pm
6.30am



CHURCH OF
SAINT DEMETRIOS ACROPOLIS

HOLY SERVICES FOR MONTH APRIL 2024
THE VESPER SERVICE STARTS AT 6:00 PM

Date Day Services for Matins and Divine Liturgy Time
Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy 6.30am
26  Friday
Small Compline, Canon to Lazarus 6.00pm
27  Saturday Raising of Lazarus 7.00am
28  Sunday Palm Sunday 7.00am

1 For the Holy Week a separate leaflet will be issued
Every Monday a Supplicatory Canon to St Fanourios is conducted at 5 pm.

Every Thursday a Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios is conducted at 5.30pm

A~ WO DN

In order to arrange for a Holy Confession please contact the following
number 99234748.

5 Please note that only a few of the Saints' feast days are referre to above due to
limited space. Other Saints are also celebrated on those days.

CONTACT DETAILS:

Church Office 22421449
The Very Reverand Marios Demosthenous 99614207
The Very Reverand Demosthenis Demosthenous 99673816
The Very Reverand Rev. Pavlos Christou 99777483
The Very Reverand Socratis Andreou 99306397

Web Site: www.agiosdemetrioschurch.org
You Tube: www.youtube.com/@agiosdemetrios



