

CHURCH OF SAINT DEMETRIOS ACROPOLIS



HOLY SERVICES FOR MONTH APRIL 2024 THE VESPER SERVICE STARTS AT 6:00 PM

Date	Day	Services for Matins and Divine Liturgy	Time
3	Wednesday	Matins, Hours	6.30am
		Great Compline	5.00pm
		Presanctified Liturgy	6.00pm
5	Friday	Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy	6.30am
		Small Compline, 3rd Salutations	6.30pm
6	Saturday	St Gregory of Sinai	7.00am
7	Sunday	3rd of Lent (of the Veneration of Holy Cross)	7.00am
		Lenten Vespers	6.00pm
	Wednesday	Matins, Hours	6.30am
10		Great Compline	5.00pm
		Presanctified Liturgy	6.00pm
12	Friday	Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy	6.30am
		Small Compline, 4th Salutations	6.30pm
13	Saturday	St Martin the Confessor, Bishop of Rome	7.00am
14	Sunday	4th of Lent, John of the Ladder	7.00am
		Lenten Vespers	6.00pm
17	Wednesday	Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy	6.30am
18	Thursday	Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy, Great Canon	6.30am
10	Friday	Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy	6.30am
19		Small Compline, Akathist Hymn	6.30pm
20	Saturday	Of the Akathist Matins and Divine Liturgy	7.00am
21	Sunday	5th of Lent (of Mary of Egypt)	7.00am
		Lenten Vespers	6.00pm
24	Wednesday	Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy	6.30am



CHURCH OF SAINT DEMETRIOS ACROPOLIS



HOLY SERVICES FOR MONTH APRIL 2024 THE VESPER SERVICE STARTS AT 6:00 PM

Date	Day	Services for Matins and Divine Liturgy	Time
26	Friday	Matins, Hours, Presanctified Liturgy	6.30am
		Small Compline, Canon to Lazarus	6.00pm
27	Saturday	Raising of Lazarus	7.00am
28	Sunday	Palm Sunday	7.00am

- 1 For the Holy Week a separate leaflet will be issued
- 2 Every Monday a Supplicatory Canon to St Fanourios is conducted at 5 pm.
- 3 Every Thursday a Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios is conducted at 5.30pm
- In order to arrange for a Holy Confession please contact the following number 99234748.
- 5 Please note that only a few of the Saints' feast days are referre to above due to limited space. Other Saints are also celebrated on those days.

CONTACT DETAILS:

Church Office	22421449	
The Very Reverand Marios Demosthenous	99614207	
The Very Reverand Demosthenis Demosthenous	99673816	
The Very Reverand Rev. Pavlos Christou	99777483	
The Very Reverand Socratis Andreou		

Web Site: www.agiosdemetrioschurch.org
You Tube: www.youtube.com/@agiosdemetrios